ORDINANCE NO. 8/-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman Russell Sweetman the 2ndday of Cotobar 1974

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE APPOINTING AN ACTING CITY MANAGER TO SERVE IN THE PLACE OF THAYER D. THOMPSON.

WHEREAS, the Council has been informed that THAYER D. THOMPSON has resigned as acting City Manager effective October 4, 1974, at 5:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville is presently interviewing individuals for the post of City Manager; and

WHEREAS, the Council is of the opinion that would be an appropriate person to serve as active City Manager until such time as a City Manager has been hired by the Council;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. M. F. BAddolfh, is hereby appointed as acting City Manager of the City of Centerville effective at 5:00 p.m. on October 4, 1974, to serve until such time as a permanent City Manager has been selected by the Council and to serve with the powers and duties of City Manager as set forth in the Charter and Ordinances of this municipality.

Section 2. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency ordinance and shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency effecting the public welfare is declared to exist by virtue of the fact that the City of Centerville cannot properly operate for the benefit of it's citizens without someone serving in the capacity of City Manager.

PASSED this zud day of Cotober 1974.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 8(-7+), passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>2ud</u> day of <u>Ordolec</u>, 1974.

Clerk of the Council (